503065952 11/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3112555

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
KLAUS MEYER			10/29/2014
DIRK BAERENREUTER			09/15/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	FEDERAL-MOGUL BURSCHEID GMBH		
Street Address:	BUERGERMEISTER-SCHMIDT-STRASSE 17		
City:	BURSCHEID		
	GERMANY		
State/Country:	GERMA	NY	
State/Country: Postal Code:	GERMA 51399	NY	
Postal Code:	51399	NY	
-	51399	NY NUmber	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	51399 Total: 1	Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	51399 Total: 1		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	51399 Total: 1 1 ATA	Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	51399 Total: 1 1 ATA (2 e sent to	Number 4401946	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	Total: 1 Total: 1 1 ATA (2 provided; 2	Number 14401946 212)953-7733 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 212-986-2340	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email:	51399 Total: 1 1 ATA (2 provided; 2 ja	Number 14401946 212)953-7733 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma</i> 212-986-2340 andh@ipattorneys.com	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	51399 Total: 1 1 ATA (2 provided; 2 ja J	Number 14401946 212)953-7733 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, ti that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 212-986-2340 andh@ipattorneys.com JORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email:	51399 Total: 1 1 ATA (2 provided; 2 ja J 1	Number 14401946 212)953-7733 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma</i> 212-986-2340 andh@ipattorneys.com	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F-11356		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. BRUCE HAMBURG		
SIGNATURE:	/C. BRUCE HAMBURG/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2014		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=F11356Assignment#page1.tif			
source=F11356Assignment#page2.tif			

F-11356

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Klaus MEYER, an individual, residing at Gartenfeld 42, 42929 Wermelskirchen, Germany; I, Dirk BAERENREUTER, an individual, residing at Am Koettersbach 3, 51519 Odenthal, Germany, hereinafter assignors, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to FEDERAL-MOGUL BURSCHEID GMBH, a corporation existing under the laws of Germany, located at Buergermeister-Schnidt-Strasse 17, 51399 Burscheid, Germany, hereinafter assignee, and said assignce's successors, assigns, and legal representatives its entire right, fitle, and interest, for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to METHOD FOR PRODUCING AN OIL CONTROL PISTON RING which corresponds to Patent Cooperation Treaty International Application No. PCT/DE2013/000226 filed April 25, 2013 of which the hereinafter identified application, to which this assignment applies, is entry into the U.S. National Stage, namely, application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by said assignors respectively concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee as assignce of the entire interest, and covenant that said assignors have full right so to do, and agree(s) that said assignors will communicate to said assignee or said assignee's representatives

proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications,

any facts known to said assignors respecting said improvements and testify in any legal

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034198 FRAME: 0403

make all tightful on the and generally do everything possible to aid and assignce, and said assignce's successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Signature MEYER Name MEYER Signature P. J. 70, 2014 Date 25, 9, 2014 Date 25, 9, 2014

Page 2 of 2.

RECORDED: 11/18/2014